and submit to MEA for approval a completed “CELG Project Development
Form” (Attachment B), which provides detailed proposals for each proposed
project for which it requests funds under this Agreement.

3. Amount and Duration

a. The Total Grant Award shall be up to Sixty-Three Thousand Dollars ($63,000 )
for the Project.
i. As of the Effective Date of the Agreement, as defined in Section 2(C) of

the General Provisions (Attachment A), Grantee may also use up to 30%
of the Grant Award for Policy and Project Preparation Costs that are
pre-approved by MEA in writing and consistent with Section 2 of this